## NOTICE CONDITIONAL USE HEARING TOWNSHIP OF UPPER GWYNEDD

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Commissioners of Upper Gwynedd Township, at its public meeting on September 14, 2020 at 7p.m., will hold a public hearing on the following matter:

Applicant: Tesla, Inc.

Property: 593 Dekalb Pike, North Wales, Upper Gwynedd Township, PA, Tax Parcel No. 56-00-09295-00-9. This is an application requesting Conditional Use to install and operate a Tesla-branded electric vehicle supercharging posts within approved parking area of an existing Wawa food market and fueling station, which is located in the C – Commercial zoning district.

The public hearing shall be held at the Township Building, 1 Parkside Place, North Wales, PA 19454, and/or via remote means, as determined by the Board of Commissioners and as indicated on the Township's website at least five (5) days prior to the scheduled hearing. Comments or questions are encouraged to be submitted in advance of the public hearing to dlogan@uppergwynedd.org or in writing to Deanna Logan, 1 Parkside Place, North Wales, PA 19454. Additional instructions for public participation via teleconference during the hearing are available on the Township's website, www.uppergwynedd.org. If a member of the public would like to participate but requires assistance or accommodation, please contact the Township at dlogan@uppergwynedd.org or (215) 699-7777 prior to 10:00 a.m. on the day of the regularly scheduled meeting. If a member of the public would like to request party status related to the application, notice must be provided to the Township at least five (5) days prior to the scheduled hearing date by contacting the Township at least five (5) days prior to the scheduled hearing date Place, North Wales, PA 19454.

Lauren A. Gallagher, Esquire Solicitor for Upper Gwynedd Township Seven Neshaminy Interplex Suite 200 Trevose, PA 19053